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CREATION OF CENTRAL MARINE POLICE FORCE


5079.  SHRIMATI V. SATHYA BAMA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any plans to create a Central Marine

Police Force in the country to boost coastal security; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): No Madam. Presently, there is no such proposal to create a

Central Marine Police Force in the Country.

**********

